

Court No. - 1

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 9835 of 2019

Petitioner :- Abhay Shankar Agarwal

Respondent :- Board Of Directors Prathama Bank, Moradabad And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Virendra Kumar Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- Dharmendra Vaish

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

1. Sri Dharmendra Vaish, learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Petitioner will have two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List immediately thereafter before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 4.7.2019

Abhilash