



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 9835 of 2019

Abhay Shankar Agarwal

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Directors Prathama Bank, Moradabad
And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Kamal Yash Sahwal, Virendra Kumar
Gupta

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dharmendra Vaish

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for petitioner is present.
2. No one has appeared on behalf of respondent-Bank.
3. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to serve a copy of present order on learned counsel for respondent-Bank within seven days.
4. List on 19.2.2026.
5. Learned counsel for respondent-Bank shall ensure his presence on the next date.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

January 28, 2026

D. Tamang