



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 9835 of 2019**

Abhay Shankar Agarwal

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Board Of Directors Prathama Bank, Moradabad  
And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Kamal Yash Sahwal, Virendra Kumar  
Gupta

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dharmendra Vaish

---

**Court No. - 34**

**HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.**

**In Re:Amendment Application No.16 of 2026**

The present application is filed to amend the array of respondents as the respondent-Prathama Bank has been merged in U.P. Gramin Bank.

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

The amendment application is allowed.

Necessary amendment be carried out within ten days.

List after three weeks.

**(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)**

**February 19, 2026**

Bhaskar